
Northern St. (6-3) -vs- Purdue Northwest (8-5)
3/12/2026 at Melbourne, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chloe Tanner (2-1)
Loss: Mckenzie Wanner (4-1)
HBP: Tess Miller
PB: None
 
Start: 3:45 PM   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 60   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Northern St. 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
Purdue Northwest 0 1 0 3 4 1 9 12 1

Northern St. 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alicia Jeanson ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aune Boben 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Corina Coppersmith 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tevan Bryant dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Emma Owens c 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Sydney Anderson 1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kennedy Boyer cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hailey Cota lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kinsley Stover rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Mckenzie Wanner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tess Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 1 1 1 2 3 3

HR: Emma Owens (1)
E: Kinsley Stover (1)

Purdue Northwest 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kylie Dugan 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Charli Westerfield ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jessy Del Toro rf 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Amanda DeBoer 3b 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Mercedes Szakacs ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gracie Jensen ss 3 2 2 0 0 0 1
Kylie Madura cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Emma Fair 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Grace Wilson dp 3 3 3 3 0 0 0
Jadyn Ramer c 3 0 3 1 0 0 0
Chloe Tanner p 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Madison Ecker lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 9 12 6 2 4 4

2B: Jessy Del Toro (1); Grace Wilson (2)
SH: Amanda DeBoer (1); Chloe Tanner (1)
SB: Jessy Del Toro (1); Grace Wilson (1); Jadyn Ramer (1)
HBP: Gracie Jensen (1)
E: Amanda DeBoer (1)

Northern St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mckenzie Wanner (L, 4-1) 4.0 7 4 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 17 19 4 5 70
Tess Miller 1.2 5 5 5 2 1 0 0 1 0 9 12 0 3 30
Totals 12 9 8 2 4 0 0 1 0 26 31 4 8 100

Purdue Northwest IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chloe Tanner (W, 2-1) 6.0 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 20 22 5 10 85
Totals 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 20 22 5 10 85



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northern St. - Top of 1st NOR PUR
Alicia Jeanson grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBFBK). 0 0
Aune Boben grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Corina Coppersmith popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 1st NOR PUR
Kylie Dugan struck out looking (1-2 FKBFK). 0 0
Jessy Del Toro doubled to left center (3-2 BKBKB). 0 0
Amanda DeBoer out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jessy Del Toro advanced to third. 0 0
Gracie Jensen popped up to cf (0-2 KF). 0 0

Northern St. - Top of 2nd NOR PUR
Tevan Bryant flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Emma Owens grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Sydney Anderson walked (3-2 BBKFBFB). 0 0
Kennedy Boyer flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 2nd NOR PUR
Kylie Madura popped up to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Emma Fair grounded out to ss (2-2 KFBFFBFF). 0 0
Grace Wilson singled to center field (0-2 KF). 0 0
Jadyn Ramer singled, advanced to second on the throw, advanced to third on an error by rf (0-0); Grace
Wilson scored, unearned. 0 1
Chloe Tanner struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 1

Northern St. - Top of 3rd NOR PUR
Hailey Cota grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBFFBFF). 0 1
Kinsley Stover struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 1
Alicia Jeanson grounded out to 3b (3-2 KSBBFBFF). 0 1

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 3rd NOR PUR
Kylie Dugan popped up to ss (0-1 S). 0 1
Jessy Del Toro struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFK). 0 1
Amanda DeBoer grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 1

Northern St. - Top of 4th NOR PUR
Aune Boben popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Corina Coppersmith lined out to 1b (1-2 KBSF). 0 1
Tevan Bryant struck out looking (3-2 BKKBFBK). 0 1

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 4th NOR PUR
Gracie Jensen singled through the right side (2-0 BB). 0 1
Kylie Madura popped up to 1b (2-2 FBBSF). 0 1
Emma Fair singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw (0-2 KF); Gracie Jensen advanced
to third. 0 1
Grace Wilson doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Emma Fair scored; Gracie Jensen scored. 0 3
Jadyn Ramer singled to center field (3-2 BBKFFFB); Grace Wilson advanced to third. 0 3
Jadyn Ramer stole second; Grace Wilson stole home. 0 4
Chloe Tanner out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Jadyn Ramer advanced to third. 0 4
Kylie Dugan grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 4



Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Northern St. - Top of 5th NOR PUR
Emma Owens homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 1 4
Sydney Anderson struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 1 4
Kennedy Boyer reached first on an error by 3b (1-0 B). 1 4
Hailey Cota grounded out to 2b (0-0); Kennedy Boyer advanced to second. 1 4
Kinsley Stover grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 4

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 5th NOR PUR
Tess Miller to p for Mckenzie Wanner. 1 4
Jessy Del Toro walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 4
Amanda DeBoer reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Jessy Del Toro out at second ss unassisted. 1 4
Gracie Jensen singled to center field (0-1 K); Amanda DeBoer advanced to second. 1 4
Kylie Madura singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Gracie Jensen advanced to third;
Amanda DeBoer scored. 1 5
Emma Fair grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-0); Gracie Jensen scored. 1 6
Grace Wilson doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Kylie Madura scored. 1 7
Jadyn Ramer singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Grace Wilson scored. 1 8
Chloe Tanner struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 8

Northern St. - Top of 6th NOR PUR
Alicia Jeanson grounded out p to ss to 1b (2-1 KBB). 1 8
Aune Boben grounded out to p (0-1 K). 1 8
Corina Coppersmith walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 8
Tevan Bryant grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BS). 1 8

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 6th NOR PUR
Charli Westerfield pinch hit for Kylie Dugan. 1 8
Charli Westerfield walked (3-1 BSBBB). 1 8
Jessy Del Toro singled, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Charli Westerfield advanced to second, out
at third rf to 3b. 1 8
Mercedes Szakacs pinch hit for Amanda DeBoer. 1 8
Mercedes Szakacs grounded out to ss (0-0); Jessy Del Toro advanced to third. 1 8
Gracie Jensen hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 8
Jessy Del Toro stole home. 1 9


